
Pittsburgh-Bradford (0-1, 0-0 AMCC) -vs- Utica University (1-0, 0-0 Empire 8)
9/2/2023 at Utica, NY (Casamento Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/2/2023
Attendance: 117
Stadium: Casamento Field
Officials: Referee, Davion Bailey   Asst. Referee, Bjorn Solli   Mike
Popowski   Timekeeper, Courtney Kennedy   Scorer, Adam
Ziobrowski   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Pittsburgh-Bradford 1 0 1
Utica University 3 1 4

Pittsburgh-Bradford 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Schmidt,Evan 0 0 0 0 90
2 Sklar,Spencer 1 1 0 0 27
8 Hepner,Quinton 0 0 0 0 58
9 Verdill,Bailee 1 0 0 0 90
10 Ochoa-Castellon,Mois 0 0 0 0 26
11 Stowe,Devin 1 1 1 0 83
16 Falukner,Cole 0 0 0 0 90
17 Baldwin,Evan 0 0 0 0 90
18 Hathaway,Brady 0 0 0 0 88
20 Smith,Will 0 0 0 0 34
25 Rudsell,Conner 0 0 0 0 44

Substitutes
3 Timothy,Gladwin 0 0 0 0 63
7 Sheets,Roman 0 0 0 0 79
12 Suero,Andrew 0 0 0 0 27
14 McMaster,Garner 0 0 0 0 27
19 Shaw,Max 0 0 0 0 7
22 Nye,Jaden 0 0 0 0 64

Totals 3 2 1 0 987

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Schmidt,Evan 90:00 4 9

Totals 4 9

Utica University 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Foti Xidias 0 0 0 0 90
2 Giovanni Fornino 0 0 0 0 90
5 Noah Scranton 1 1 0 0 90
7 Noah Nassberg 4 1 1 1 39
8 Byamungu Mugushu 5 2 1 0 56
9 Anderson Velazquez 4 0 0 0 42
10 Brady Barnard 2 0 0 0 44
11 Gavin Baxter 1 1 0 1 43
12 Cody Baker-Green 2 1 0 0 78
13 Nicholas Theimer 1 0 0 0 31
18 Joseph Cavallo 1 1 0 0 64

Substitutes
4 Brandon Pender 1 0 0 0 59
6 Nico Leonard 1 1 0 0 48
15 Martin Mendoza 1 0 0 0 16
16 Adin Day 2 2 1 0 38
17 Ian Winchell 0 0 0 0 0
19 Andres Jaime-Mendez 0 0 0 0 12
21 James Williams 1 0 0 0 10
24 Ryan Ching 0 0 0 0 14
25 Felix Loselose 0 0 0 0 61
27 Kaleb Mattice 2 0 0 0 12
29 Ryan Schlacter 0 0 0 0 26
30 Kosta Karousis 1 1 0 0 22
36 Jalen Lucero 4 2 1 0 32

Totals 34 13 4 2 1017

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Foti Xidias 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Pittsburgh-Bradford 2 1 3
Utica University 18 16 34

Saves By Period
Pittsburgh-Bradford 5 4 9
Utica University 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Pittsburgh-Bradford 0 1 1
Utica University 6 7 13

Fouls By Period
Pittsburgh-Bradford 3 0 3
Utica University 1 0 1

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:13 UTICA Noah Nassberg Gavin Baxter

GOAL by UTICA Noah Nassberg (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Gavin Baxter, goal number 1 for
season.

22:52 UTICA Byamungu Mugushu Noah Nassberg

Header GOAL by UTICA Byamungu Mugushu,
Assist by Noah Nassberg, goal number 1 for
season.



26:50 PSB Stowe,Devin
PSB Stowe,Devin PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 1 for season.

40:13 UTICA Adin Day
GOAL by UTICA Adin Day, goal number 1 for
season.

46:46 UTICA Jalen Lucero
GOAL by UTICA Jalen Lucero, goal number 1
for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 56:51 (YELLOW), #36 Jalen Lucero (UTICA)   89:51 (YELLOW), #19 Andres Jaime-Mendez (UTICA)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PSB Schmidt,Evan at goalie for Pittsburgh-Bradford.
00:00 UTICA Foti Xidias at goalie for Utica University.
03:13 UTICA GOAL by UTICA Noah Nassberg (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gavin Baxter, goal number 1 for season.

Pittsburgh-Bradford 0, Utica University 1
-- UTICA *
05:33 PSB Shot by PSB Sklar,Spencer, SAVE Foti Xidias.
07:03 UTICA Shot by UTICA Byamungu Mugushu WIDE.
10:39 UTICA Shot by UTICA Cody Baker-Green WIDE.
11:00 PSB PSB substitution: Sheets,Roman for Rudsell,Conner.
11:55 UTICA Header Shot by UTICA Brady Barnard WIDE.
13:00 UTICA Shot by UTICA Noah Nassberg BLOCKED.
16:44 UTICA Shot by UTICA Joseph Cavallo, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
17:56 UTICA Shot by UTICA Gavin Baxter, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
20:33 UTICA Offside against Utica University.
21:59 UTICA Shot by UTICA Byamungu Mugushu BLOCKED.
22:34 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Anderson Velazquez [22:34].
22:52 UTICA Header GOAL by UTICA Byamungu Mugushu, Assist by Noah Nassberg, goal number 1 for season.

Pittsburgh-Bradford 0, Utica University 2
-- UTICA *
-- PSB Foul on Pittsburgh-Bradford.
25:32 UTICA Shot by UTICA Anderson Velazquez HIGH.
-- 0 Off free kick
25:59 PSB PSB substitution: Nye,Jaden for Ochoa-Castellon,Mois.
25:59 UTICA UTICA substitution: Nico Leonard for Anderson Velazquez.
-- UTICA Foul on Utica University.
26:50 PSB PSB substitution: Timothy,Gladwin for Sklar,Spencer.
26:50 PSB PSB Stowe,Devin PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Pittsburgh-Bradford 1, Utica University 2
28:47 UTICA Shot by UTICA Nico Leonard, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
29:13 PSB PSB substitution: McMaster,Garner for Hepner,Quinton.
29:29 UTICA UTICA substitution: Felix Loselose for Brady Barnard.
29:29 UTICA UTICA substitution: Jalen Lucero for Gavin Baxter.
-- UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Cody Baker-Green.
31:04 UTICA UTICA substitution: Brandon Pender for Nicholas Theimer.
31:13 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Cody Baker-Green [31:13].
31:23 UTICA Shot by UTICA Noah Nassberg HIT POST.
33:38 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Cody Baker-Green [33:38].
33:45 UTICA Header Shot by UTICA Brandon Pender HIGH.
33:54 PSB PSB substitution: Suero,Andrew for Smith,Will.
-- PSB Foul on Pittsburgh-Bradford.
35:40 UTICA Shot by UTICA Noah Nassberg WIDE.
37:33 UTICA Shot by UTICA Cody Baker-Green, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
37:43 UTICA UTICA substitution: Adin Day for Byamungu Mugushu.
38:09 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Cody Baker-Green [38:09].
39:02 UTICA Shot by UTICA Jalen Lucero HIT POST.
39:08 UTICA UTICA substitution: Kosta Karousis for Noah Nassberg.
40:00 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Kosta Karousis [40:00].
40:13 UTICA GOAL by UTICA Adin Day, goal number 1 for season.

Pittsburgh-Bradford 1, Utica University 3
-- UTICA *
-- PSB Foul on Pittsburgh-Bradford.
44:56 UTICA Header Shot by UTICA Noah Scranton, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:46 UTICA GOAL by UTICA Jalen Lucero, goal number 1 for season.

Pittsburgh-Bradford 1, Utica University 4
-- UTICA *
49:06 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Noah Nassberg [49:06].



49:15 UTICA Shot by UTICA Kosta Karousis, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
49:52 PSB Shot by PSB Verdill,Bailee BLOCKED.
50:30 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Jalen Lucero [50:30].
50:37 UTICA Shot by UTICA Nicholas Theimer WIDE.
51:31 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Kosta Karousis [51:31].
54:13 UTICA Shot by UTICA Jalen Lucero, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
56:31 PSB PSB substitution: Rudsell,Conner for Sklar,Spencer.
56:31 PSB PSB substitution: Falukner,Cole for McMaster,Garner.
-- PSB Corner kick by PSB Smith,Will.
56:51 UTICA Yellow card on UTICA Jalen Lucero.
58:25 UTICA Shot by UTICA Jalen Lucero WIDE.
61:16 PSB PSB substitution: Hepner,Quinton for Suero,Andrew.
61:16 UTICA UTICA substitution: Byamungu Mugushu for James Williams.
61:16 UTICA UTICA substitution: Adin Day for Ian Winchell.
61:16 UTICA UTICA substitution: Brady Barnard for Jalen Lucero.
61:16 UTICA UTICA substitution: Cody Baker-Green for Kosta Karousis.
61:16 UTICA UTICA substitution: Anderson Velazquez for Noah Nassberg.
64:00 UTICA Shot by UTICA Anderson Velazquez HIT CROSSBAR.
64:14 UTICA UTICA substitution: Ryan Schlacter for Joseph Cavallo.
64:14 UTICA UTICA substitution: Giovanni Fornino for Nicholas Theimer.
66:30 UTICA Shot by UTICA Adin Day, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
66:58 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Anderson Velazquez [66:58].
70:19 UTICA Shot by UTICA Anderson Velazquez WIDE.
71:20 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Anderson Velazquez [71:20].
71:42 PSB PSB substitution: Timothy,Gladwin for Hathaway,Brady.
71:42 PSB PSB substitution: Sheets,Roman for Ochoa-Castellon,Mois.
73:23 UTICA Shot by UTICA Brady Barnard HIT CROSSBAR.
73:19 UTICA Shot by UTICA Byamungu Mugushu, SAVE Schmidt,Evan.
74:02 PSB PSB substitution: Hathaway,Brady for Smith,Will.
74:02 UTICA UTICA substitution: Martin Mendoza for Nico Leonard.
76:07 UTICA UTICA substitution: Gavin Baxter for Adin Day.
76:07 UTICA UTICA substitution: Ryan Ching for Brady Barnard.
77:00 UTICA Shot by UTICA Anderson Velazquez BLOCKED.
77:21 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Anderson Velazquez [77:21].
77:25 UTICA Shot by UTICA Byamungu Mugushu WIDE.
77:34 UTICA UTICA substitution: Andres Jaime-Mendez for Cody Baker-Green.
77:34 UTICA UTICA substitution: Kaleb Mattice for Anderson Velazquez.
80:00 UTICA UTICA substitution: James Williams for Byamungu Mugushu.
80:54 UTICA Shot by UTICA Kaleb Mattice WIDE.
82:41 UTICA Shot by UTICA James Williams BLOCKED.
82:53 UTICA Shot by UTICA Kaleb Mattice WIDE.
83:04 PSB PSB substitution: Shaw,Max for Stowe,Devin.
84:51 UTICA Corner kick by UTICA Gavin Baxter [84:51].
85:04 UTICA Header Shot by UTICA Martin Mendoza WIDE.
89:51 UTICA Yellow card on UTICA Andres Jaime-Mendez.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


